



**PROJECT 20-02 STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER											
SS-01	Provide 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	285	\$ 155.00	\$ 44,175.00	\$ 93.38	\$ 26,613.30	\$ 153.00	\$ 43,605.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 64,125.00
SS-02	Remove 12" x 9" and Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer	LF	255	\$ 135.00	\$ 34,425.00	\$ 108.60	\$ 27,693.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 41,565.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 56,610.00
SS-03	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	220	\$ 107.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 75.15	\$ 16,533.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 47,300.00
SS-04	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	225	\$ 108.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 93.95	\$ 21,138.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 48,375.00
SS-05	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Alley)	LF	300	\$ 107.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 110.08	\$ 33,024.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00
SS-06	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	560	\$ 97.00	\$ 54,320.00	\$ 80.47	\$ 45,063.20	\$ 114.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 115,920.00
SS-07	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	70	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 78.08	\$ 5,465.60	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 14,210.00
SS-08	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	40	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 76.43	\$ 3,057.20	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 8,080.00
SS-09	Provide 12" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 549.44	\$ 549.44	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
SS-10	Provide 12" x 4" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,531.57	\$ 1,531.57	\$ 337.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
SS-11	Provide 10" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 476.72	\$ 2,860.32	\$ 256.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00
SS-12	Provide 8" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 395.92	\$ 4,751.04	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
SS-13	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	24	\$ 545.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 558.09	\$ 13,394.16	\$ 556.00	\$ 13,344.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00
SS-14	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 501.36	\$ 5,514.96	\$ 472.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
SS-15	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Alley)	VF	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,074.94	\$ 6,449.64	\$ 929.00	\$ 5,574.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
SS-16	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Wisconsin)	VF	12	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 751.85	\$ 9,022.20	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
SS-17	Reconnect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,624.31	\$ 7,872.93	\$ 1,829.00	\$ 5,487.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
SS-18	Connect to Existing Manhole (James Street)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
SS-19	Abandon/Remove Sanitary Sewer and Appurtenances (College Avenue)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
STORM SEWER											
ST-01	Remove 29" x 45" and Relay 24" x 38" RCP Class V Storm Sewer	LF	155	\$ 145.00	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 160.76	\$ 24,917.80	\$ 161.00	\$ 24,955.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,000.00
ST-02	Remove 24" and Relay 30" RCP Class IV Storm Sewer	LF	235	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 142.40	\$ 33,464.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 42,300.00
ST-03	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 73.27	\$ 2,930.80	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
ST-04	Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	120	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 128.57	\$ 15,428.40	\$ 127.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
ST-05	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	50	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 143.48	\$ 7,174.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
ST-06	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	30	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
ST-07	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	90	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 84.56	\$ 7,610.40	\$ 99.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 12,330.00
ST-08	Provide 29" x 45" x 6" Tee or 6" Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,046.26	\$ 2,046.26	\$ 431.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
ST-09	Provide 24" x 38" x 6" Tee or 6" Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 985.76	\$ 1,971.52	\$ 431.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00
ST-10	Remove and Replace 5' x 5' Box Storm Manhole	VF	3	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 1,537.32	\$ 4,611.96	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00
ST-11	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	4.5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,144.42	\$ 5,149.89	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 4,446.00
ST-12	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	21	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 749.94	\$ 15,748.74	\$ 757.00	\$ 15,897.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 15,477.00
ST-13	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 746.66	\$ 3,733.30	\$ 718.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 3,185.00
ST-14	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,035.53	\$ 2,035.53	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 2,768.00
ST-15	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,035.52	\$ 4,071.04	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
ST-16	Provide Type A Inlet	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,148.36	\$ 2,148.36	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
ST-17	Remove Type B Inlet (Superior Street)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
ST-18	Concrete Collar	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
ST-19	Core Drill Storm Manhole (8" Opening)	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
ST-20	Core Drill Storm Manhole (6" Opening)	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,161.50	\$ 1,161.50	\$ 572.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
ST-21	Reconnect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure (College Ave)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
ST-22	Reconnect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe w/ Bends (College Ave)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
WATER MAIN											
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	755	\$ 125.00	\$ 94,375.00	\$ 99.87	\$ 75,401.85	\$ 205.00	\$ 154,775.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120,800.00
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Directional Drill)	LF	310	\$ 115.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 81.09	\$ 25,137.90	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 49,600.00
W-03	Provide 6" PVC Water Main and Hydrant Lead	LF	135	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 78.22	\$ 10,559.70	\$ 138.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,600.00
W-04	Provide 2" HDPE Water Service	LF	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 71.81	\$ 7,899.10	\$ 119.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
W-05	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	235	\$ 97.00	\$ 22,795.00	\$ 63.47	\$ 14,915.45	\$ 119.00	\$ 27,965.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,550.00
W-06	Provide 2" Corporation, Curb Stop and Box (Self Draining)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,008.48	\$ 2,008.48	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
W-07	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,953.32	\$ 11,813.28	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
W-08	Provide 1" Corporation, Curb Stop and Box	EA	3	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,297.79	\$ 3,893.37	\$ 985.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
W-09	Provide Hydrant 6.5' Bury	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,414.85	\$ 13,244.55	\$ 4,891.00	\$ 14,673.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00
W-10	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,161.68	\$ 12,970.08	\$ 1,966.00	\$ 11,796.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
W-11	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,718.28	\$ 10,309.68	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
W-12	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,594.19	\$ 39,536.09	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00
W-13	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances (College Ave)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
W-14	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances (Wisconsin Street)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,727.00	\$ 5,727.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
W-15	Abandon Water Service 10" PVC Water Main w/Solid Sleeve	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-16	Abandon Water Service 8" PVC Water Main w/Solid Sleeve	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
W-17	Provide Hinged-Covered, Non-Freeze Boxed Ground Hydrants	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 955.16	\$ 2,865.48	\$ 1,658.00	\$ 4,974.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
W-18	Provide Water Meter Assembly	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,154.63	\$ 6,154.63	\$ 6,736.00	\$ 6,736.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
W-19	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,840.50	\$ 5,840.50	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-20	Provide 1/2 Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,915.65	\$ 3,915.65	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE											
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing (James Street)	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	870	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 21,967.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 24,969.00
SD-03	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate	SY	2,600	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 7,436.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,950.00
SD-04	Salvage and Reuse Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate	CY	575	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 12,195.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,900.00
SD-05	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	2,450	\$ 13.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 20.93	\$ 51,278.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 33,442.50
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 1.75" Upper Layer	TON	400	\$ 74.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 78.33	\$ 31,332.00	\$ 81.43	\$ 32,572.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 28,200.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2.25" Lower Layer	TON	500	\$ 81.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 88.47	\$ 44,235.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 38,300.00
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 4" Depth (2.25" Lower, Type 3 LT 58-28 S; 1.75" Upper, Type 4LT 58-28 S) Superior and Huron Street	SY	450	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 26.66	\$ 11,997.00	\$ 27.72	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 4" Depth (2.25" Lower, Type 3 LT 58-28 S; 1.75" Upper, Type 4LT 58-28 S) Wisconsin and Charles Street	SY	90	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 3,742.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00
SD-10	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	1,880	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,240.00	\$ 27.82	\$ 52,301.60	\$ 21.83	\$ 41,040.40	\$ 30.90	\$ 58,092.00
SD-11	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 11,140.00	\$ 50.82	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 56.00	



**PROJECT 20-02 STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-09	Provide "End One Way" Sign R6-7	EA	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
SC-10	Provide "One Way with Right Arrow" Sign R6-2R	EA	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
SC-11	Provide "3 Hour Parking" Sign	EA	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
SC-12	Provide "No Stopping, Standing, or Parking" Sign	EA	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
SC-13	Provide "Loading Zone" Sign	EA	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
SC-14	Provide Wind Wall Foundation and Install Wind Wall	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,310.00	\$ 31,310.00	\$ 22,574.00	\$ 22,574.00	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 9,545.00
SC-15	Provide Bench, 6' Long	EA	9	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 29,997.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 37,944.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 32,850.00
SC-16	Provide Bench, 6' Long with Internal LED Illumination (No Backs)	EA	3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 9,393.00	\$ 4,793.00	\$ 14,379.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 12,450.00
SC-17	Provide 2-Top Table and Chairs	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,383.50	\$ 10,150.50	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 11,781.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
SC-18	Provide Trash Receptacle	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SC-19	Provide Recycling Receptacle	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SC-20	Provide Bollard	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
SC-21	Provide Decorative Tree Grate, 8' x 8' w/2 Flush-Mounted Uplights	EA	8	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 7,777.00	\$ 62,216.00	\$ 8,547.00	\$ 68,376.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 59,200.00
SC-22	Remove, Salvage, and Install Bicycle Rack	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 866.00	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
SC-23	Remove, Salvage, and Install Historic Marker/Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SC-24	Remove, Salvage, and Install Traffic Signs	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 454.50	\$ 454.50	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
SC-25	Provide Traffic Control (George Street)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
SC-26	Provide Traffic Control and/or Detour (Fourth Street)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,868.00	\$ 6,868.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00
SC-27	Pavement Marking Epoxy Handicap Symbol (White)	EA	1	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 249.98	\$ 249.98	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
SC-28	Pavement Marking Epoxy 18" Line (White)	LF	24	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 18.61	\$ 446.64	\$ 23.10	\$ 554.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
SC-29	Pavement Marking Epoxy 6" Line (White)	LF	90	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 11.39	\$ 1,025.10	\$ 9.24	\$ 831.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00
SC-30	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" Line (White)	LF	685	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 5,706.05	\$ 6.06	\$ 4,151.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,596.25
SC-31	Pavement Marking Epoxy 8" Channelizing Line (White)	LF	700	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00
SC-32	Pavement Marking Epoxy 12" Line (White)	LF	280	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 3,880.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00
LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS											
L-01	Provide Backfill (Pulverized Topsoil) for Plant Bed, 24" Depth	CY	320	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 17,776.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
L-02	Provide Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry, 2 1/2" cal	EA	8	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 666.60	\$ 5,332.80	\$ 693.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00
L-03	Provide China Snow Peking Lilac, 10' -12' Clump	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 833.25	\$ 2,499.75	\$ 866.00	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00
L-04	Provide Bergeson Compact Dogwood, 24" Ht	EA	8	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 533.28	\$ 69.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 432.00
L-05	Provide Dwarf Bush Honeysuckle, 24" Ht	EA	30	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 1,999.80	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00
L-06	Provide Dwarf Limelight Hydrangea, 24" Ht	EA	19	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 1,266.54	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00
L-07	Provide Dwarf Pavement Rugosa Rose, 18" Ht	EA	11	\$ 53.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 611.05	\$ 58.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00
L-08	Provide Doublefile Viburnum, 36" Ht	EA	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 222.20	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00
L-09	Provide Taunton Spreading Yew, 30" Ht	EA	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 83.33	\$ 583.31	\$ 87.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00
L-10	Provide Lady's Mantle, Gal.	EA	10	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 222.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
L-11	Provide Summer Beauty Onion, 4" Pot	EA	52	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 462.28	\$ 9.24	\$ 480.48	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00
L-12	Provide Blue False Indigo, 1 Gal.	EA	7	\$ 21.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 155.54	\$ 23.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 126.00
L-13	Provide Bolton's Aster, 1 Gal.	EA	8	\$ 21.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 177.76	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00
L-14	Provide Montrose White Calamint, 1 Gal.	EA	73	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 1,622.06	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,679.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,314.00
L-15	Provide Old Fashioned Pink Bleeding Heart 1, Gal	EA	3	\$ 21.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 66.66	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 72.00
L-16	Provide Little Grapette Daylily, 1 Gal.	EA	31	\$ 21.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 688.82	\$ 23.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 558.00
L-17	Provide Strawberry Candy Daylily, 1 Gal.	EA	62	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 1,377.64	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,116.00
L-18	Provide Guacamole Hosta, 1 Gal.	EA	29	\$ 21.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 644.38	\$ 23.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 696.00
L-19	Provide Feedback Bearded Iris, 1 Gal	EA	7	\$ 21.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 155.54	\$ 23.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 168.00
L-20	Provide Walk's Low Catmint, 1 Gal.	EA	4	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 88.88	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00
L-21	Provide Bartzella Itoh Peony, 1 Gal.	EA	4	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 88.88	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00
L-22	Provide Fireworks Goldenrod, 1 Gal.	EA	19	\$ 32.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 633.27	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 342.00
L-23	Provide Woolly Thyme, 4" Pot	EA	54	\$ 16.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 900.18	\$ 17.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 648.00
L-24	Provide Feather Reed Grass, 1 Gal.	EA	23	\$ 32.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 766.59	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 552.00
L-25	Provide Copper Shouldered Oval Sedge, 4" Pot	EA	113	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,883.71	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,356.00
L-26	Provide Pennsylvania Sedge, 4" Pot	EA	96	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,600.32	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,152.00
L-27	Provide Tufted Hair Grass, 4" Pot	EA	38	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 633.46	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 456.00
L-28	Provide Shenandoah Switch Grass 1 Gal.	EA	21	\$ 32.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 699.93	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 504.00
L-29	Provide Carousel Little Bluestem, 1 Gal.	EA	35	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 1,166.55	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00
L-30	Provide Indiangrass, 1 Gal.	EA	7	\$ 32.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 233.31	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 168.00
L-31	Provide Tara Dwarf Prairie Dropseed, 4" Pot	EA	84	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,400.28	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,008.00
L-32	Provide Purple Sensation Allium	EA	74	\$ 3.50	\$ 259.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 246.42	\$ 3.47	\$ 256.78	\$ 3.75	\$ 277.50
L-33	Provide Majestic Lavender Crocus Mixture	EA	189	\$ 3.50	\$ 661.50	\$ 3.33	\$ 629.37	\$ 3.47	\$ 655.83	\$ 3.75	\$ 708.75
L-34	Provide Dutch Master Daffodil	EA	343	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,200.50	\$ 3.33	\$ 1,142.19	\$ 3.47	\$ 1,190.21	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,286.25
L-35	Provide Ice Follies Large Cupped Daffodil	EA	221	\$ 3.50	\$ 773.50	\$ 3.33	\$ 735.93	\$ 3.47	\$ 766.87	\$ 3.75	\$ 828.75
L-36	Provide Tree Protection Fencing	LF	140	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 1,244.60	\$ 9.24	\$ 1,293.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
L-37	Provide Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch, 3" Thick	SF	4,200	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,670.00
L-38	Provide 1 Year Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
ELECTRICAL											
E-01	Provide 100Amp/3 Phase Breaker in Existing Panel at James and Michigan Street (Panel A)	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 972.13	\$ 972.13	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
E-02	Remove, Salvage and Install Street Light with City Supplied Luminaire	EA	3	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 1,255.43	\$ 3,766.29	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00
E-03	Provide Concrete Light Bases, Type 5 (James Street)	EA	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,127.47	\$ 9,382.41	\$ 3,251.00	\$ 9,753.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 8,445.00
E-04	Provide Light Fixture Type OB, Including Concrete Base	EA	4	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 836.58	\$ 3,346.32	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 3,012.00
E-05	Provide Wiring Connection at Light Fixture Type OA	EA	16	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 399.96	\$ 6,399.36	\$ 416.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,760.00
E-06	Provide Wiring Connection at Lighted Bench	EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 377.74	\$ 1,133.22	\$ 393.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00
E-07	Provide Wiring Connection at Windwall	EA	2	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 572.17	\$ 1,144.34	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00
E-08	Provide Conduit - Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 1 1/2-Inch	LF	215	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,354.50	\$ 14.22	\$ 3,057.30	\$ 14.78	\$ 3,177.70	\$ 12.80	\$ 2,752.00
E-09	Provide Conduit - Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 1-Inch	LF	525	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 7,638.75	\$ 12.60	\$ 6,615.00
E-10	Provide Electrical Wire Lighting, 12 AWG Copper	LF	1,650	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 1,204.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,039.50
E-11	Provide Electrical Wire Lighting, 10 AWG Copper	LF	580	\$ 0.90	\$ 522.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 516.20	\$ 0.92	\$ 533.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 464.00
E-12	Provide Electrical Wire Lighting, 3 AWG Copper	LF	650	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,878.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00
E-13	Provide Electrical Wire Ground, 8 AWG Copper	LF	140	\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 186.20	\$ 1.39	\$ 194.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 168.00
E-14	Provide Enclosure, NEMA 4 (Panel B)	EA	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,999.60	\$ 3,999.60	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
E-15	Provide Branch Panel, TYPE NQ Load Center, 22-Space, 100 Amp MCB	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 268.66	\$ 268.66	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00
E-16	Provide In-Ground										